Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RIC Investments, Inc.	03/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIC Investments, LLC.	
Street Address:	801 West Street	
Internal Address:	2nd Floor	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10372381
Application Number:	10424299
Application Number:	10304590
Application Number:	11182387
Application Number:	10309878
Application Number:	10265845
Application Number:	10369312
Application Number:	10283526
Application Number:	10629366
Application Number:	10654379
Application Number:	10268406
Application Number:	10788507
Application Number:	10409199
Application Number:	10645241
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 016715 FRAME: 0109

500058151

Application Number:	10705534
Application Number:	29168411
Application Number:	10678692
Application Number:	10680848
Application Number:	10738512
Application Number:	10645114
Application Number:	29166817
Application Number:	29176548
Application Number:	29166792
Application Number:	29176523
Application Number:	10424656
Application Number:	10384329
Application Number:	10678683
Application Number:	10790322
Application Number:	29172165
Application Number:	29197122
Application Number:	10792180
Application Number:	10742382
Application Number:	10832184
Application Number:	10848213
Application Number:	10401633
Application Number:	11150380
Application Number:	10402541
Application Number:	11234750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (724)387-5021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 724-387-5026

Email: jennifer.sansonetti@respironics.com

Correspondent Name: Michael W. Haas

Address Line 1: 1010 Murry Ridge Lane

Address Line 4: Murrysville, PENNSYLVANIA 15668

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIC, INC. TO RIC, LLC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Sansonetti

PATENT REEL: 016715 FRAME: 0110 Total Attachments: 2

source=RIC, Inc. to RIC, LLC#page1.tif source=RIC, Inc. to RIC, LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016715 FRAME: 0111



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "RIC INVESTMENTS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RIC INVESTMENTS, INC." TO "RIC INVESTMENTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2004, AT 6:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2267287 8100V

040200393

Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2996743

DATE: 03-18-04

PATENT REEL: 016715 FRAME: 0112

4002

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DOMESTIC CORPORATION TOA DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

FIRST. The name of the corporation is RIC Investments, Inc. The name under which the corporation was originally incorporated is Respironics Investment Company.

SECOND. The date of filing of the corporation's original certificate of incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State was July 1, 1991.

THIRD. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation shall be converted is RIC Investments, LLC.

FOURTH. The conversion of the corporation to a limited liability company has been approved by the directors and sole shareholder of the corporation in accordance with Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

Patricia A. Newingham

Executive Vice President of RIC

Investments, Inc.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:30 FM 03/17/2004 FILED 06:57 PM 03/17/2004 SRV 040200393 - 2267287 FILE

PATENT

REEL: 016715 FRAME: 0113